

Determination of Completeness

Date: November 14, 2023 **Submittal Date:** October 30, 2023

Primary Contact: Brent Planning Solutions, LLC

Contact Email: lbrent@brentplanningsolutions.com

File No(s).: CUP-2023-001, LLA-2023-002, and ENG-2023-016

Project: Two-story classroom addition to Mukilteo Elementary and associated lot line

adjustment

Location: 2600 Mukilteo Speedway, 2601 Mukilteo Speedway, and Snohomish County

Parcel ID # 28040900104200

This letter is an official notice that the application for the project listed above is considered:

⊠ COMPLETE as of November 14, 2023

About Complete Applications

An application is complete when it meets the submission requirements outlined in the Mukilteo Municipal Code (MMC). A complete application means that all the required items are in a comprehensible format and contain enough information to begin review of the application. <u>It does not mean that the application is approved</u>, or that the use or construction may begin.

Next Steps

The city will now begin review of the application against the technical requirements of the MMC. This review may result in a request for revisions, additional information, or other studies if the proposal does not meet the requirements or if there are substantial changes to the application.

Feel free to contact me with any questions at <u>sedghill@mukilteowa.gov</u> or (425) 263-8078 Sincerely,

Shawn Edghill

Associate Planner

Mann J. Edglill